

Florida Regulatory Relations 150 S. Monroe St., Suite 400 F: 850-224-5073 Tallahassee, FL 32301

т: 850-577-5550 www.att.com

December 26, 2007

Mrs. Ann Cole Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 080015_TP 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership

Dear Mrs. Cole:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast Amendment to interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement with Sprint **Communications Company Limited Partnership**

The underlying agreement was filed on January 22, 22001 in docket 010084-TP.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Yant at (850) 577-5551.

Very truly yours,

Bobyn affert for

Jerry D. Hendrix **Regulatory Vice President**

Amendment to

Interconnection Agreement

between

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership

Sprint Communications Company L.P.

Sprint Spectrum, L.P.

and

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi,

AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina and AT&T Tennessee

Dated January 1, 2001

Pursuant to this Amendment (the "Amendment") Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership and Sprint Communications Company L.P., (collectively referred to as "Sprint CLEC"), a Delaware Limited Partnership, and Sprint Spectrum L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, as agent and General Partner for WirelessCo. L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, and Sprint Com, Inc., a Kansas corporation, all foregoing entities jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS ("Sprint PCS") (Sprint CLEC and Sprint PCS collectively referred to as "Sprint"), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina and AT&T Tennessee ("AT&T"), a Georgia corporation, hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties" hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated January 1, 2001 ("the Agreement").

WHEREAS, Sprint and AT&T agree to amend the Agreement as set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sprint and AT&T hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Parties agree to delete Section 2, General Terms and Conditions – Part A in its entirety and replace it with the following:

2. <u>Term of the Agreement</u>

2.1 This Agreement is extended three years from March 20, 2007 and shall expire as of March 19, 2010. Upon mutual agreement of the Parties, the term of this Agreement may be extended. If, as of the expiration of this Agreement, a Subsequent Agreement (as defined in Section 3.1 below) has not been executed by the Parties, this Agreement shall continue on a month-to-month basis.

0065 JAN -3 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERN

DCCMENT NUMBER-DALE

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership/Sprint Communications Company L.P./Sprint Spectrum L.P. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina and AT&T Tennessee – 3 Year Extension Amendment

2.2 During the term of March 20, 2007 to March 19, 2010, this Agreement may be terminated only via Sprint's request unless terminated pursuant to a default provision within this Agreement.

2. All other provisions of this Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect including, without limitation, the provisions set forth in Section 18.3 and 18.4 of the General Terms and Conditions – Part A.

3. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the appropriate Commission for approval subject to section 252(e) of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.

4. This Amendment shall be filed with and is subject to approval by the Commission and shall be effective upon the date of the last signature of both Parties.

[Signatures continued on next page]

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership/Sprint Communications Company L.P./Sprint Spectrum L.P. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina and AT&T Tennessee – 3 Year Extension Amendment

Signature Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement the day and year written below.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina and AT&T Tennessee

. . .

By: Name: Kristen E. Shore (Print or Type) Title: Director (Print or Type)

Date:

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership

By: Name: (Print o Title: (Print or Date:

Sprint Communications Company L.P.

By: Name: (Print or Type Title: (Print or Type Date:

Sprint Spectrum L.P.

By: Name: (Print or Ty Title: (Print or Ty Date:

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership/Sprint Communications Company L.P./Sprint Spectrum L.P. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee – 3 Year Extension Amendment

[CCCS Amendment 3 of 3]

[CCCS Amendment 3 of 3]